## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB5001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 298 Department of Health

Item 298 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2017	Second Year - FY2018
Environmental Health Hazards Control (56500)	\$10,428,997	\$10,404,104
State Office of Environmental Health Services (56501)	\$4,037,495	\$4,012,602
Shellfish Sanitation (56502)	\$2,604,771	\$2,604,771
Bedding and Upholstery Inspection (56503)	\$811,178	\$811,178
Radiological Health and Safety Regulation (56504)	\$2,975,553	\$2,975,553
Fund Sources:		
General	\$5,220,854	\$5,195,961
Special	\$2,487,986	\$2,487,986
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$1,430,613	\$1,430,613
Federal Trust	\$1,289,544	\$1,289,544